## **GENETEC TECHNOLOGY BERHAD** Registration No.: 199701030038 (445537-W)

## QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS RAISED AT THE EXTRAORDINARY GENERAL MEETING OF THE COMPANY HELD ON 23 DECEMBER 2021

Ques	Question raised and answered during Q&A session		
No.	Questions	Answers / Remarks	
1.	Will the Board consider giving door gifts such as e-voucher or e-wallets as a token of appreciation for those participating in this Egm?	As stated in the administrative guide, there will be no door gifts or vouchers given to the shareholders/proxies who participate in this EGM.	
Questions raised after the closure of Q&A session			
2.	Can I have the latest order book.	The Company is not able to share the order book status and kindly look out for our announcement in relation to the new orders secured by the Company.	
3.	Any updates on company's businesses and operations can be shared by management?	We are confident to benefit from the growing demand for EV worldwide and believe that there are still vast potential and opportunities for future growth in this segment.	
4.	Is the order from the EV company is long term basis or one off basis? As we can see, the last order announced was few months ago, any update on the latest orderbook?	Please refer to our answers to Questions 2 and 3.	
5.	Do you plan to diversify your order from single customer to any other EV related company? Thanks	We have multiple customers at the moment. The Group is constantly looking for growth opportunities in EV and other EV related sectors globally to put less reliance on a single customer.	
6.	After bonus, any dividend from Genetec?	The Board of Directors will deliberate on the dividend and announce it once decided as the Company remain prudent in efforts to preserve capital and enhance the liquidity position of the Group.	
7.	How to vote?	Please refer to the administrative guide for details on remote online voting in the next general meeting. Alternatively, please contact the Poll Administrator's help line for assistance on the meeting day.	

Que	Questions raised after the closure of Q&A session		
No.	Questions	Answers / Remarks	
8.	What is the order book and the future prospect? Do management foresee any supply chain issue disruption?	For order book status, please refer to our answer to Question 2.	
		With the current secured orders in hand and positive outlook of the EV global market, the Group is expected to continue performing in the current financial year barring unforeseen circumstances.	
		The management does not foresee any supply chain issue disruption as we are proved to be robust as well as resilient to setbacks despite the business environment remaining challenging.	
9.	Any labour shortage problem facing on your production?	Presently, the Company is still able to manage its production capacity with the current workforce.	
10.	Pls gv EVr. Tks	Please refer to our answer to Question 1.	
11.	Hope for TnG EWallet credit, tks.	Please refer to our answer to Question 1.	